CITY&
COUNTY

CREDIT UNION

Fee Schedule

GENERAL FEES

Abandoned Account/Returned Mail . . . . . . . . ... $10/month
Account Re-Opening/Reassignment. . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. $25 each
Account Research/Reconciliation. . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... $35/hour
Certified Checks . . . . . . . . . . $10 each
Check Copies (Cleared Checks) . . . . . .. ... ... .. ... .... $8 per item - Free in Digital Banking
Check Copies of Deposited Items. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . $8/per item
CreditUnion Checks . . . . . . . . . . . e $5 each
Dormant Account. . . . . . ... ... ... .... $10/month - Waived if balance over $100 per product
VY . o e $75 each
Medallion Stamp . . . . . . . e Free for Members
Notary Public Services . . . . . . . . . . Free for Members
Statement Copies . . . . . . . ... ... $8/statement - Free in Digital Banking
Unreturned Drive-Up Tube . . . . . . . . . . . . e Cost of Tube
Wire Transfer - Incoming

DomestiC. . . . . . . Free

International . . . . . . .. Up to $20
Wire Transfer - Outgoing

Domestic. . . . . . . $30 each

International . . . . . . . . $55 each

WesternUnion . . . . . . . . $30 each
CARD FEES
ATM Deposit Empty Envelope . . . . . . . . . e $35
Card Replacement for Debit/ATM. . . . . . . . . . .. . $15 each
Card TransactionFee . . . . . .. ... ... ... .. ..... $2 per transaction at out of network ATMs
Card Transaction Fee-No Checking . . . . ... ... .. ... ... ... 4 free/month, $2 per additional
Debit/ATM Card Rush Order . . . . . . . . . . . .. . e $30 each
International Debit/ATM Card Service . . . . . .. .. ... .. ... .... Up to 1.2% of transaction total
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SAVINGS/CHECKING ACCOUNT FEES

ACH Origination from other Financial Institution . . . . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... ..... $10/item
Advantage Checking Below Minimum Balance. . . . . . . .. .. ... .. ... ... ..... $8/month
Advantage Plus Checking Below Minimum Balance. . . . . . ... ... ... .......... $10/month
Automatic Savings Withdrawals. . . . . .. ... ... ... ....... 1 free/month, $20 per additional
Bill Payment . . . . . . . Free
Check Printing. . . . . . . . e Varies
Courtesy Pay . . . . . . $35 per presentment
Forced Paid Checks or Electronic Payments . . . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... .. ..... $15 per item
Foreign Items/Checks . . . . . . . . . . . $16 per item
Money Market Below Minimum Balance. . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... $5/month
Negative Account . . . . . .. ... ... ... ... $2/day after account is negative 4 consecutive days
Overdraft/Non-Sufficient Funds . . . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... ... ...... $35 per presentment
Returned ACH. . . . . . . e $35 per presentment
Returned Deposited Item (Ist Party) . . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... . ... .. $35 per presentment
Returned Deposited Item (3rd Party) . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... .. ... $15 per presentment
Stop Payment . . . . . . $35 per item
Temporary Checks . . . . . . . . . . e $10 for 8 checks

LOAN ACCOUNT FEES

Duplicate Satisfaction . . . . . . . . . . $30 each
Lien Perfection/Registration. . . . . . . . . . . . .. Varies by State
Lien Release Replacement/Rush . . . . . . . . . . . $10 each
Mortgage Subordination . . . . . ... $200 each

ADDITIONAL BUSINESS ACCOUNT FEES

Checking Transactions

Select. . . . . . .. 50 free per month. 50¢ each additional
Advantage . . . . . ... 150 free per month. 30¢ each additional
AdvantagePlus. . . . . ... ... ... .. .. 300 free per month. 30¢ each additional
Discontinued Accounts . . . . . . .. 5¢ per check deposit with Business Checking & Interest Checking
Paper Statement . . . . . . . ... $4 Advantage & Advantage Plus Checking

CCCU.COM | (651) 225-2700 | (800) 223 2801

All other applicable depository product fees apply. All fees and account benefits listed were in effect November 1, 2025 and are subject to change. Safe Deposit, Health
Savings Accounts and Addlitional Loan fees will be disclosed as necessary for those directly requesting the service. General fees, card fees, savings & checking fees and
loan account fees apply to both personal and business accounts. Insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Opportunity.





